
Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 1/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

1 276449 1 PC Screw M12X25

2 276450 1 PC Flange AUSSEN assy

3 75710 1 PC O-ring 10X2,5

4 276246 3 PC Hex skt csk hd scr M10X16 - A4 stnls.A4-70

5 276160 1 PC Spindle

6 276351 1 PC Rotary shaft seal A30X52X7NBR

7 213217 1 PC Circlip 52X2FED-ST - PHOSPHAT. UND GEÖLT

8 276256 1 PC Supporting washer 42X52X2.5

9 276652 10 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M3X10 - A4 stnls.A4-70

10 213181 1 PC Grooved ball bearing 25X52X15WLST - 6205

11 276185 1 PC Detent ring

12 276258 1 PC O-ring 86X2N-NBR70

14 276169 1 PC Toothed gear Z=58

16 276444 8 PC Hex skt csk hd scr M6X20 - A4 stnls.A4-70

21 276734 1 PC Knurled nut M6A2K

23 221709 1 PC O-ring 65X2,5N-NBR70

24 276242 10 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X25 - A4 stnls.A4-70

25 276163 1 PC Housing end cap finpt

26 276170 1 PC Toothed gear Z=39

27 276171 1 PC Bearing bushing

28 276620 1 PC Spacing ring

29 276240 1 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X10 - A2 stnls.A2

30 17972 9 PC Ball 7 G20100 CR6



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 2/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

31 276165 2 PC Toothed gear Z=57

32 16049 1 PC Circlip 25X1.2FED-ST - A4L

33 70406 1 PC Grooved ball bearing 20X42X12WLST -
6004-2RS

34 276595 1 PC Circlip JV19

35 276252 1 PC Seal SCHWENKARM

36 276456 1 PC O-ring 27X1,5N-NBR70

38 356806 2 PC Rotary shaft seal BAD12X19X572 NBR 902

40 356811 1 PC Sealing washer assy

41 233528 1 PC O-ring 30X2

42 71473 8 PC Ball 4 G40100CR6

43 276172 1 PC Toothed gear Z=58

44 276864 1 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X1612.9 - SCHWARZ

45 276166 1 PC Bearing bushing

46 276249 1 PC Needle bearing NK17/16

47 276710 1 PC Dowel pin 6m6X18ST

48 226059 1 PC Shim ring 20X28X1ST - A2K

49 276175 1 PC Housing assy

50 276649 3 PC O-ring 20X1,5N-NBR70

51 221624 1 PC Washer 6X10X1

54 276802 1 PC Washer 27X21X0,4

55 276853 1 PC Sealing plug G1/4

60 276490 1 PC Ring IR-14X17X17

62 357466 1 PC Rotor 360/400V assy



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 3/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

63 357467 1 PC Stator 360V/400V assy

64 242207 4 PC O-ring 95X2,5N-NBR70

65 276660 1 PC Sensor M8X1-30

66 357158 2 PC Grooved ball bearing 15X35X11-2ZWLST -
6202-2Z

67 51090 1 PC Circlip 35X1.5FED-ST - PHOSPHAT. UND
GEÖLT

68 71465 3 PC Circlip 15X1FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

69 276338 3 PC Terminal block 4X

70 276480 6 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M3X168.8 - A2K

71 221497 1 PC Dowel pin 6m6X24ST

72 276245 1 PC Lid assy

73 276739 1 PC Washer 28X34,5X0,4

80 221320 8 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X168.8 - A2K

81 6180 3 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X108.8 - SCHWARZ

82 276046 1 PC O-ring 82X2,5N-NBR70

83 276619 1 PC O-ring 86X2,5N-NBR70

84 276479 1 PC Bearing bushing SCHWENKARM

85 356805 1 PC Rotary shaft seal BAUMX27 17X25X4,5

87 241520 1 PC O-ring 5,1X1,6N-NBR70

88 356693 1 PC Housing assy

89 73449 1 PC O-ring 9X2

90 330091 1 PC O-ring 12X2

91 276433 1 PC Valve BYPASS



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 4/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

92 276457 1 PC Screw M6

93 276234 1 PC Gear spindle Z=11 assy

94 276236 2 PC Grooved ball bearing 15X42X13-2RSWLST -
6302-2RS

95 2017598 2 PC Worm wheel packed

96 276531 5 PC Shim ring 15X21X1A2-70 - VERZINKT

98 357123 1 PC Spacing ring

99 276437 3 PC O-ring 42X2N-NBR70

100 356927 1 PC Gear spindle Z=10 assy

101 356929 2 PC Bushing assy

103 213049 1 PC Circlip 42X1.75FED-ST - A2P

107 276735 2 PC O-ring 106X2

108 276320 2 PC Water connection assy

109 201207 2 PC O-ring 10,78X2,62

110 276238 2 PC Mesh sleeve 380MY

111 276347 2 PC Grooved ball bearing 15X24X5-2ZWLST -
61802-2Z

112 276603 2 PC Internal gear

115 276227 1 PC Toothed gear Z=42 assy

116 358439 1 PC Safety clutch Service assy

117 226499 2 PC Needle bearing HK 1516

118 226642 1 PC Hex skt set screw M4X645H - SCHWARZ

119 276321 1 PC Spares pack KUPPLUNG

120 276826 1 PC Nut KM7 finpt



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 5/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

121 276602 2 PC Planet gear cage assy

122 276281 2 PC Feather key A 2X2X10

123 2073909 2 PC Worm assy packed

124 72472 2 PC Ball bearing 608-2RS

125 70421 6 PC Circlip 8X0.8FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

126 60143 2 PC O-ring 22.0 X 1.572 NBR/872 N

127 276626 1 PC Plate

140 221870 5 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X68.8 - A2K

141 207927 13 PC Toothed lock washer A 5.3FED-ST - A2K

147 242017 2 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X108.8 - A2P

148 276601 2 PC Motor BG40-400V

151 276440 4 PC O-ring 65X2N-NBR70

153 276608 2 PC Sun gear Z=27

155 276701 1 PC Plate NETZ

158 276726 11 PC Hex skt csk hd scr M5X12 - A2 stnls.A2-70

161 276730 2 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M4X10 stnls.A4-70

162 11043 2 PC Toothed lock washer A 4.3FED-ST - A2K

165 226655 3 PC O-ring 6,1X1,6N-NBR70

166 221379 3 PC O-ring 9X1,5N-NBR70

167 276419 2 PC Spacing sleeve

169 11042 4 PC Toothed lock washer A 3.2FED-ST - A2K

170 276259 1 PC Plug socket

171 276260 1 PC Screw plug



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 6/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

172 276657 1 PC Valve 214

173 226636 6 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M4X148.8 - A2K

174 276452 1 PC Switch 0/1

175 276441 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M4X60 - A4 stnls.A4-70

176 276413 1 PC Valve body WASSER assy

177 221317 1 PC Hex skt set screw M6X645H - SCHWARZ

178 276852 1 PC Cable harness WASSER

179 277481 1 PC Grooved ball bearing 25X37X7-2RSWLST -
61805-2RS

180 246321 1 PC O-ring 37X2 NBR 70

181 276706 5 PC Int hexalob b'hd screw M4X8

182 276729 6 PC Int hexalob cap screw M5X20

183 276439 1 PC Threaded stud

184 221594 1 PC Circlip 25X1.2FED-ST -

185 241750 1 PC Grooved pin 4X16ST

186 276409 1 PC Switch EIN/AUS assy

187 276612 2 PC Spacing sleeve

188 276797 1 PC Filter 10X1

189 276460 1 PC Seal electronics

190 276337 1 PC Clamping screw M12X1,5

191 276692 2 PC Compression spring 1,25X10X20

192 242118 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M4X2012.9 - ZINTEC

193 8245 2 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X88,8

196 11085 3 PC Toothed lock washer A6,4A2K



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 7/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

199 357163 1 PC Plate KUEHLUNG

200 276435 1 PC Seal KUEHLUNG

201 276790 1 PC Protective cap assy

211 276312 1 PC Filter NETZ

212 276410 2 PC Switch

213 356935 1 PC Electronics ZK

214 356936 1 PC Electronics DIODE

217 356926 1 PC Electronics IGBT-H

218 221683 10 PC Prevail torque hex nut M38-A2K

219 356766 2 PC Diode

220 357471 1 PC Electronics CPU/HC 360/400V

221 356938 1 PC Electronics NT

222 357470 1 PC Electronics CPU/SC 360/400V

223 276856 2 PC Sensor M8X1

224 356925 1 PC Electronics IGBT-S

225 276682 1 PC Clamping piece

226 276700 1 PC Contactor 16A/400V

227 358541 1 PC Supply cord 400V 16A 3P+PE 7m assy

228 276709 1 PC Electric plug CEE 16A 5P

229 276805 1 PC Electric plug 16A 400V 5P

230 226334 1 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X308.8 - A2K

231 276317 4 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M3X128.8 - A2K

233 356934 1 PC Electronics NA



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 8/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

234 276855 3 PC Fuse T1-250V

235 276859 1 PC Fuse 3.15AT 440V

240 276664 1 PC Grip finpt

241 276643 2 PC Grooved pin 5X10 stnls.A2

242 276665 1 PC Clamping bow right

243 276624 10 PC Retaining washer 4ROSTFREI

244 276580 2 PC Strap

245 276582 1 PC Eccentric pin

246 276684 2 PC Hex skt csk hd scr M4X16 - A2 stnls.A2-70

248 356695 1 PC Pin 6X70

249 276623 1 PC Guide

250 276636 1 PC Torsion spring

251 276575 1 PC Detent

252 276654 1 PC Hex skt csk hd scr M5X40 - A4 stnls.A4-70

253 276704 3 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X1812.9 -
DACROMETISIERT

254 276581 1 PC Pin 5X40

255 276691 1 PC Pin

256 276690 1 PC Pin

257 276667 1 PC Clamping bow left

258 276631 1 PC Torsion spring

259 276578 1 PC Clamping piece

260 276854 1 PC Cable harness assy

261 276857 2 PC Cable



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 9/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

262 356507 1 PC Plate assy

263 276666 1 PC Lock assy

264 356526 1 PC Bearing bushing assy

266 277523 1 PC Disc spring A40

267 356559 1 PC Nut

268 71442 1 PC Grooved ball bearing 15X32X9-2RSWLST -
6002-2RS

269 356523 1 PC Axle

270 276731 2 PC Adapter

271 74172 4 PC O-ring 13X1,5A-NBR 70

272 276732 1 PC Adapter

273 356847 1 PC Hex skt set screw M3 assy

274 276815 1 PC Dehumidification sachet

275 356593 1 PC Heat conducting paste

276 276984 4 PC Strap

277 221689 12 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M5X128.8 - A2K

278 357320 1 PC Rating plate TS5-SE 400/360V

279 241533 4 PC T-head bolt U 2,49/2

280 276455 1 PC Setting rod

281 241686 3 PC Serrated lock washer A6.4

282 357435 1 PC Sticker HILTI white

283 276800 1 PC Sticker SICHERHEIT

284 358434 1 PC Contact piece Erdkontakt

285 358433 9 PC Contact piece GR. 15/16



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 10/12
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

287 357633 1 PC Housing SERVICE

288 357634 1 PC Lid SERVICE

715 416598 1 PC Oil HD220 20L

815 312670 1 PC Grease RETIN.HD2 400GR

901 3994 1 PC Adhesive LOCTITE 243 50CCM

907 226401 1 PC Adhesive LOCTITE 638 50CCM
 



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 11/12
  

 

 



Gusty Taymans  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  4/04/2013 3:45 PM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
357312 5 568656 Sawing head TS5-SE 400/360V  04.04.2013 USD / 350175 / * / A 12/12
  

 

 


